St. Francis (IL) (19-5, 13-0) -vs- Calumet St. Joseph (11-12, 4-9)
01/31/15 at Whiting, IN

Date: 01/31/15 Score By Period

Time: 3:00 PM

Site: Whiting, IN

1 2 Total
St. Francis (IL) 25 34 59
Calumet St. Joseph 30 24 54

St. Francis (IL) 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12  Sherriff, Matt * 27 5-8 5-8 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 1 15

50 Kennedy, Jens * 26 5-7 0-1 3-4 0-7 7 0 1 0 1 0 13

30 llyayev, llya * 28 4-10 0-1 3-4 1-3 4 1 3 2 0 1 11

23  Presniakovas,Edvinas * 32 3-10 2-7 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 0 (0] 0 8

10 Raspopovich, Jake * 27 1-3 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 3 7 1 0 1 4

11  Ballestero, Jo Jo 21 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 6

42  Morison, lain 14 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 2 0 2

44  Pietrzak, Jean 12 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 (0] 0 0 0 0

05  Tucker, Breshion 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0

33 Edwards, Brian 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-51 10-26 9-12 6-22 28 13 17 6 3 3 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 8-26 30.77 % 5-13 38.46 % 4-6 66.67 %

Second Half 12-25 48.00 % 5-13 38.46 % 5-6 83.33 %

Total 20-51 39.2% 10-26 38.5% 9-12 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 5 2nd-00:02

Calumet St. Joseph 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Harmon, LaRoi * 28 7-18 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 2 0 0 (0] 0 14

25 Gatson, Franglin * 38 5-9 1-3 2-3 1-4 5 1 7 3 0 2 13

04  Brooks, Michael * 34 5-10 2-7 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 1 (0] 0o 12

30 Stewart, Austin * 8 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 3

12  Foster, Jerrian * 33 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 1 0 0 (0] 1 2

33 Moody, Marcus 26 1-6 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 0 5

01 Crawford, Alantae 9 1-1 1-1 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 (0] 0 3

42 Ramirez, Jose 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

44  Brilmyer, Brian 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 (0] 0 0

03 Frank, Kendall 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

02  Snowden, Julian 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Jean-Michel, Berntea 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-52 4-12 6-10 8-27 3% 16 13 6 0 3 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-24 45.83 % 3-5 60.00 % 5-7 71.43%

Second Half 11-28 39.29 % 1-7 14.29 % 1-3 33.33%

Total 22-52 423 % 4-12 33.3% 6-10 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 11 1st-02:46



St. Francis (IL) 25

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12  Sherriff, Matt 13 4-6 4-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 12
50 Kennedy, Jens 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 (0] (0] 0 0 0 4
30 llyayev, llya 15 1-5 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 3
23 Presniakovas,Edvinas 16 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 (0] 0 0 0
10 Raspopovich, Jake 12 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 3 0 0 0 1
11  Ballestero, Jo Jo 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 3
42  Morison, lain 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0] 0 0 0 2
44  Pietrzak, Jean 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
5 Tucker, Breshion 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 6] 0 0
33 Edwards, Brian 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-26 5-13 4-6 3-10 13 6 8 3 0 1 25
30.8 % 38.5% 66.7 %
Calumet St. Joseph 30
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Harmon, LaRoi 11 2-7 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 6] 6] 0 4
25  Gatson, Franglin 18 5-7 1-2 2-3 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 13
4 Brooks, Michael 17 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 5
30 Stewart, Austin 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
12  Foster, Jerrian 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 Moody, Marcus 8 0-2 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
1 Crawford, Alantae 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
42  Ramirez, Jose 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
44  Brilmyer, Brian 6 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 6] 6] 0 0
3 Frank, Kendall 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
2 Snowden, Julian 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
22  Jean-Michel, Berntea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-24 3-5 5-7 3-16 19 8 6 2 (o] 0 30
45.8 % 60.0 % 71.4 %



St. Francis (IL) 34

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12  Sherriff, Matt 14 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
50 Kennedy, Jens 12 3-5 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 (0] 1 0 1 0 9
30 llyayev, llya 13 3-5 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 1 8
23 Presniakovas,Edvinas 16 3-7 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 (0] 0 0 8
10  Raspopovich, Jake 15 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 1 0 1 3
11  Ballestero, Jo Jo 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3
42 Morison, lain 8 O0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0
44  Pietrzak, Jean 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
5 Tucker, Breshion 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] 0 0 0 0
33 Edwards, Brian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-25 5-13 5-6 3-12 15 7 9 3 3 2 34
48.0 % 38.5% 83.3 %
Calumet St. Joseph 24
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Harmon, LaRoi 17 5-11 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 10
25 Gatson, Franglin 20 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 6 2 0 2 0
4 Brooks, Michael 17 3-8 1-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7
30 Stewart, Austin 3 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
12  Foster, Jerrian 18 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0] 0 0 0 1 2
33 Moody, Marcus 18 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
1 Crawford, Alantae 4 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0] 0 0 0 0 0
42  Ramirez, Jose 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44  Brilmyer, Brian 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
3 Frank, Kendall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 0 0 0 0
2 Snowden, Julian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
22  Jean-Michel, Berntea 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-28 1-7 1-3 5-11 16 8 7 4 (o] 3 24
39.3% 14.3% 33.3%



VISITORS: St. Francis (IL)

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Calumet St. Joseph

MISS JUMPER by ILYAYEV,ILYA

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,JENS
MISS JUMPER by RASPOPOVICH,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,JENS
ASSIST by SHERRIFF,MATT

MISS 3PTR by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS

STEAL by SHERRIFF,MATT
TURNOVER by SHERRIFF,MATT

MISS 3PTR by SHERRIFF,MATT

MISS JUMPER by ILYAYEV,ILYA
REBOUND OFF by RASPOPOVICH,JAKE

GOOD FT by RASPOPOVICH,JAKE
MISS FT by RASPOPOVICH,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by ILYAYEV,ILYA
MISS 3PTR by SHERRIFF,MATT

SUB IN by MORISON,IAIN
SUB IN by BALLESTERO,JO JO
SUB OUT by SHERRIFF,MATT
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,JENS

MISS 3PTR by RASPOPOVICH,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by ILYAYEV, ILYA(in the paint)

ASSIST by RASPOPOVICH,JAKE
FOUL by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS
FOUL by RASPOPOVICH,JAKE

SUB IN by TUCKER,BRESHION
SUB OUT by RASPOPOVICH,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS

19:38

19:14

18:44

18:26
18:23
18:08
17:48
17:34
17:27
17:24
17:23
17:23
17:23
17:09
16:45
16:41
16:41
16:33
16:28
16:24
16:24
16:24
16:03
15:35
15:17
15:17
15:17
15:17
15:17
15:17
15:16

14:52
14:31
14:31
14:16
13:56
13:41
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:27

0-2
2-2

2-4

3-4

3-7

5-7

H2

H2

H1

H4

H2

REBOUND DEF by HARMON,LAROI
MISS JUMPER by HARMON,LAROI

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,JERRIAN
MISS JUMPER by GATSON,FRANQLIN
REBOUND OFF by HARMON,LAROI

GOOD JUMPER by HARMON,LAROI(in the paint)

FOUL by HARMON,LAROI

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,AUSTIN
TURNOVER by BROOKS,MICHAEL

SUB IN by MOODY,MARCUS
SUB OUT by FOSTER,JERRIAN
GOOD JUMPER by GATSON,FRANQLIN

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MICHAEL
FOUL by GATSON,FRANQLIN

FOUL by STEWART,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MICHAEL
SUB IN by FOSTER,JERRIAN

SUB OUT by HARMON,LAROI

MISS JUMPER by STEWART,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,AUSTIN

SUB IN by BRILMYER,BRIAN

SUB OUT by STEWART,AUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,MICHAEL
ASSIST by BRILMYER,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,JERRIAN
SUB IN by FRANK,KENDALL

SUB OUT by BROOKS,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by GATSON,FRANQLIN

SUB IN by CRAWFORD,ALANTAE
SUB OUT by FOSTER,JERRIAN
MISS JUMPER by FRANK,KENDALL



GOOD 3PTR by BALLESTERO,JO JO
ASSIST by TUCKER,BRESHION
FOUL by MORISON,IAIN

SUB IN by EDWARDS,BRIAN

SUB IN by PIETRZAK,JEAN

SUB OUT by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS
SUB OUT by ILYAYEV,ILYA

MISS JUMPER by PIETRZAK,JEAN

MISS 3PTR by BALLESTERO,JO JO

TURNOVER by TUCKER,BRESHION

FOUL by TUCKER,BRESHION

GOOD FT by MORISON,IAIN
GOOD FT by MORISON,IAIN

MISS JUMPER by PIETRZAK,JEAN
REBOUND OFF by PIETRZAK,JEAN

MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,BRESHION

REBOUND DEF by PIETRZAK,JEAN

MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,BRESHION
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by KENNEDY,JENS

SUB IN by RASPOPOVICH,JAKE

SUB IN by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS
SUB OUT by TUCKER,BRESHION
SUB OUT by MORISON,IAIN

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,BRIAN

MISS JUMPER by PIETRZAK,JEAN

MISS JUMPER by BALLESTERO,JO JO

SUB IN by SHERRIFF,MATT
SUB IN by ILYAYEV,ILYA

SUB OUT by PIETRZAK,JEAN
SUB OUT by BALLESTERO,JO JO

8-7

8-11

8-13

8-14

8-15

9-15

10-15

10-17

Vi

H3

H5

H 6

H7

H 6

H5

H7

MISS FT by MOODY,MARCUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MOODY,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by BRILMYER,BRIAN
GOOD 3PTR by CRAWFORD,ALANTAE
ASSIST by BRILMYER,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by BRILMYER,BRIAN
GOOD JUMPER by GATSON,FRANQLIN

SUB IN by BROOKS,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by FRANK,KENDALL

MISS FT by GATSON,FRANQLIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GATSON,FRANQLIN
GOOD FT by GATSON,FRANQLIN
SUB IN by FOSTER,JERRIAN
SUB OUT by GATSON,FRANQLIN
FOUL by CRAWFORD,ALANTAE

SUB IN by RAMIREZ,JOSE
SUB OUT by BRILMYER,BRIAN
GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,MICHAEL

FOUL by BROOKS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,JERRIAN
MISS JUMPER by MOODY,MARCUS

SUB IN by GATSON,FRANQLIN
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,ALANTAE

SUB IN by HARMON,LAROI
SUB OUT by MOODY,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,JERRIAN
GOOD JUMPER by RAMIREZ,JOSE
ASSIST by GATSON,FRANQLIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



07:50 MISS JUMPER by RAMIREZ,JOSE
REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,JENS --

07:48 FOUL by FOSTER,JERRIAN
GOOD 3PTR by SHERRIFF,MATT 07:44 13-19 H6
ASSIST by RASPOPOVICH,JAKE --

07:25 MISS JUMPER by HARMON,LAROI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:22 FOUL by RAMIREZ,JOSE
GOOD FT by ILYAYEV,ILYA 07:22 14-19 H5
MISS FT by ILYAYEV,ILYA 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by HARMON,LAROI
07:00 14-21 H7 GOOD JUMPER by HARMON,LAROI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RAMIREZ,JOSE

MISS JUMPER by ILYAYEV,ILYA 06:43
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MICHAEL
06:26 MISS JUMPER by HARMON,LAROI
REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,JENS --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:22
GOOD 3PTR by SHERRIFF,MATT 05:56 17-21 HA4
ASSIST by RASPOPOVICH,JAKE --
05:24 MISS JUMPER by HARMON,LAROI
REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,JENS --
MISS JUMPER by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS 05:14
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:07 FOUL by MOODY,MARCUS
05:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by ILYAYEV,ILYA 04:41

04:22 17-24 H7 GOOD 3PTR by GATSON,FRANQLIN
-- ASSIST by MOODY,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS 04:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL by ILYAYEV,ILYA 03:30

03:30 17-25 H8 GOOD FT by MOODY,MARCUS
03:30 17-26 H9 GOOD FT by MOODY,MARCUS

SUB IN by BALLESTERO,JO JO 03:30
SUB OUT by RASPOPOVICH,JAKE 03:30
MISS 3PTR by ILYAYEV,ILYA 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MICHAEL
02:46 17-28 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by GATSON,FRANQLIN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SHERRIFF,MATT 02:16 20-28 HS8

ASSIST by ILYAYEV,ILYA --

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:14
01:51 MISS JUMPER by HARMON,LAROI

REBOUND DEF by SHERRIFF,MATT --

GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,JENS(in the paint) 01:38 22-28 H6

ASSIST by SHERRIFF,MATT --

FOUL by SHERRIFF,MATT 01:26
01:26 SUB IN by SNOWDEN,JULIAN
01:26 SUB IN by BRILMYER,BRIAN
01:26 SUB OUT by HARMON,LAROI
01:26 SUB OUT by FOSTER,JERRIAN

01:20 22-30 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by GATSON,FRANQLIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BROOKS,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by SHERRIFF,MATT 00:50 25-30 H5
ASSIST by ILYAYEV,ILYA --
00:17 MISS 3PTR by BRILMYER,BRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by GATSON,FRANQLIN
00:15 MISS 3PTR by GATSON,FRANQLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by MOODY,MARCUS
00:12 MISS JUMPER by MOODY,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,JENS --



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Francis (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Calumet St. Joseph
20:00 SUB IN by MOODY,MARCUS
20:00 SUB OUT by STEWART,AUSTIN
19:45 MISS JUMPER by HARMON,LAROI

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,JENS --
GOOD 3PTR by SHERRIFF,MATT 19:26 28-30 H?2
ASSIST by KENNEDY,JENS --
18:55 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS --
GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,JENS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:49 30-30
ASSIST by RASPOPOVICH,JAKE --
18:25 30-32 H2 GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,MICHAEL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,JENS(in the paint) 18:08 32-32
17:48 32-34 H2 GOOD JUMPER by HARMON,LAROI
GOOD 3PTR by RASPOPOVICH,JAKE 17:30 35-34 V1
ASSIST by ILYAYEV,ILYA -
FOUL by RASPOPOVICH,JAKE 17:18

16:56 35-36 H1 GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,MICHAEL
== ASSIST by GATSON,FRANQLIN
MISS JUMPER by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS 16:32
== REBOUND DEF by MOODY,MARCUS
16:25 35-39 H4 GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,MICHAEL
== ASSIST by GATSON,FRANQLIN

SUB IN by BALLESTERO,JO JO 16:05
SUB OUT by SHERRIFF,MATT 16:05
GOOD JUMPER by ILYAYEV,ILYA(in the paint) 15:57 37-39 H2
15:38 MISS JUMPER by MOODY,MARCUS
- REBOUND OFF by HARMON,LAROI
15:34 MISS JUMPER by HARMON,LAROI
BLOCK by KENNEDY,JENS 15:34
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by BALLESTERO,JO JO 15:17
FOUL by RASPOPOVICH,JAKE 15:10

15:01 37-41 H4 GOOD JUMPER by HARMON,LAROI(in the paint)
== ASSIST by MOODY,MARCUS
GOOD JUMPER by ILYAYEV,ILYA(in the paint) 14:45 39-41 H2
ASSIST by RASPOPOVICH,JAKE ==
14:16 MISS JUMPER by MOODY,MARCUS
== REBOUND OFF by HARMON,LAROI
14:14 39-43 H4 GOOD JUMPER by HARMON,LAROI
MISS 3PTR by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS 13:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -

13:51 FOUL by HARMON,LAROI
13:51 SUB IN by STEWART,AUSTIN
13:51 SUB OUT by MOODY,MARCUS

GOOD 3PTR by BALLESTERO,JO JO 13:43 42-43 H1

ASSIST by RASPOPOVICH,JAKE ==

FOUL by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS 13:10
13:10 MISS FT by STEWART,AUSTIN

- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:10 42-44 H2 GOOD FT by STEWART,AUSTIN

SUB IN by TUCKER,BRESHION 13:10

SUB IN by MORISON,IAIN 13:10

SUB OUT by RASPOPOVICH,JAKE 13:10

SUB OUT by KENNEDY,JENS 13:10
13:10 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,ALANTAE
13:10 SUB IN by BRILMYER,BRIAN
13:10 SUB OUT by FOSTER,JERRIAN

13:10 SUB OUT by HARMON,LAROI



GOOD 3PTR by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS
ASSIST by BALLESTERO,JO JO

SUB IN by SHERRIFF,MATT

SUB OUT by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS
MISS JUMPER by MORISON,IAIN
REBOUND OFF by ILYAYEV,ILYA

MISS JUMPER by ILYAYEV,ILYA

REBOUND DEF by ILYAYEV,ILYA

MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,BRESHION
REBOUND OFF by MORISON,IAIN

GOOD FT by ILYAYEV,ILYA
GOOD FT by ILYAYEV,ILYA
SUB IN by PIETRZAK,JEAN
SUB OUT by ILYAYEV,ILYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SHERRIFF,MATT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by MORISON,IAIN

FOUL by TUCKER,BRESHION
SUB IN by KENNEDY,JENS
SUB OUT by MORISON,IAIN

MISS 3PTR by BALLESTERO,JO JO

GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,JENS(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHERRIFF,MATT

SUB IN by RASPOPOVICH,JAKE

SUB IN by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS

SUB OUT by TUCKER,BRESHION

SUB OUT by BALLESTERO,JO JO

REBOUND DEF by RASPOPOVICH,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,JENS

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,JENS
MISS 3PTR by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS

MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,JENS

12:58

12:24
12:08
12:08
12:08
12:07

12:03

11:46
11:46
11:25
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:21
10:47

10:32

10:16
09:46
09:45
09:27
09:27
09:27
09:07

08:44
08:27
08:27
08:27
08:27
08:27
08:27
08:27
08:27
08:27
08:03

07:53

07:22

07:10

06:39
06:28

45-44

45-46

46-46
47-46

47-48

49-48

Vi

H1

Vi

H1

Vi

GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,AUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GATSON,FRANQLIN
FOUL by STEWART,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,ALANTAE
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,AUSTIN

FOUL by STEWART,AUSTIN

FOUL by BRILMYER,BRIAN

SUB IN by HARMON,LAROI

SUB IN by FOSTER,JERRIAN

SUB IN by MOODY,MARCUS

SUB OUT by BROOKS,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by BRILMYER,BRIAN
SUB OUT by STEWART,AUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by HARMON,LAROI

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,JERRIAN
MISS 3PTR by GATSON,FRANQLIN

STEAL by GATSON,FRANQLIN

GOOD JUMPER by MOODY,MARCUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by GATSON,FRANQLIN

REBOUND DEF by GATSON,FRANQLIN
TURNOVER by MOODY,MARCUS

SUB IN by BRILMYER,BRIAN

SUB IN by BROOKS,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,ALANTAE
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by GATSON,FRANQLIN
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,JERRIAN
TURNOVER by GATSON,FRANQLIN



TURNOVER by RASPOPOVICH,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by ILYAYEV,ILYA

REBOUND DEF by SHERRIFF,MATT

GOOD JUMPER by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS(in the paint)

SUB IN by MORISON,IAIN
SUB IN by ILYAYEV,ILYA

SUB IN by BALLESTERO,JO JO
SUB OUT by SHERRIFF,MATT
SUB OUT by PIETRZAK,JEAN
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,JENS

BLOCK by MORISON,IAIN

BLOCK by MORISON,IAIN

GOOD JUMPER by ILYAYEV, ILYA(in the paint)

ASSIST by BALLESTERO,JO JO

REBOUND DEF by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS

MISS 3PTR by BALLESTERO,JO JO

SUB IN by SHERRIFF,MATT
SUB OUT by BALLESTERO,JO JO

STEAL by RASPOPOVICH,JAKE

GOOD 3PTR by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS
ASSIST by RASPOPOVICH,JAKE
SUB IN by KENNEDY,JENS

SUB IN by BALLESTERO,JO JO
SUB OUT by MORISON,IAIN
SUB OUT by SHERRIFF,MATT
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MORISON,IAIN

SUB IN by SHERRIFF,MATT

SUB OUT by KENNEDY,JENS
SUB OUT by BALLESTERO,JO JO

REBOUND DEF by RASPOPOVICH,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS

REBOUND DEF by MORISON,IAIN
TURNOVER by ILYAYEV,ILYA

STEAL by ILYAYEV,ILYA

06:17
05:58
05:57
05:46

05:42

05:21
05:03
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:22
04:22
04:16
04:16
04:05
03:58

03:34

03:05
02:51
02:51
02:50
02:50
02:49
02:48
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:37
02:17
02:17
02:17
02:17
02:17
02:17
02:17
01:57

01:35

01:05
00:38
00:36
00:34
00:32

49-50

49-52

51-52

51-54
53-54

56-54

H1

H3

H1

H3
H1

V2

REBOUND DEF by GATSON,FRANQLIN

GOOD JUMPER by HARMON,LAROI(in the paint)
ASSIST by GATSON,FRANQLIN

STEAL by GATSON,FRANQLIN

GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,JERRIAN
ASSIST by GATSON,FRANQLIN

REBOUND DEF by GATSON,FRANQLIN

MISS JUMPER by MOODY,MARCUS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GATSON,FRANQLIN

REBOUND OFF by HARMON,LAROI
MISS JUMPER by HARMON,LAROI

REBOUND OFF by HARMON,LAROI

GOOD JUMPER by HARMON,LAROI

MISS JUMPER by HARMON,LAROI

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MICHAEL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by HARMON,LAROI

TURNOVER by BRILMYER,BRIAN

FOUL by BRILMYER,BRIAN

SUB IN by HARMON,LAROI
SUB OUT by BRILMYER,BRIAN
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,JERRIAN
MISS JUMPER by HARMON,LAROI

STEAL by FOSTER,JERRIAN
TURNOVER by GATSON,FRANQLIN



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by KENNEDY,JENS
SUB OUT by MORISON,IAIN

GOOD FT by KENNEDY,JENS
MISS FT by KENNEDY,JENS

SUB IN by BALLESTERO,JO JO
SUB OUT by SHERRIFF,MATT

FOUL by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS
FOUL by PRESNIAKOVAS,EDVINAS

REBOUND DEF by ILYAYEV,ILYA
SUB IN by MORISON,IAIN
SUB OUT by BALLESTERO,JO JO

GOOD FT by KENNEDY,JENS

GOOD FT by KENNEDY,JENS

SUB IN by SHERRIFF,MATT
SUB OUT by MORISON,IAIN

00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:12
00:11
00:11
00:11

00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11
00:04
00:04
00:04

00:04
00:04
00:02
00:02
00:02
00:02

00:02
00:02

57-54

58-54
59-54

V3

V 4
V5

SUB IN by JEAN-MICHEL,BERNTEA
SUB OUT by HARMON,LAROI

FOUL by JEAN-MICHEL,BERNTEA
FOUL by BROOKS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by MOODY,MARCUS

SUB IN by CRAWFORD,ALANTAE
SUB IN by BRILMYER,BRIAN

SUB OUT by JEAN-MICHEL,BERNTEA
SUB OUT by FOSTER,JERRIAN

MISS FT by CRAWFORD,ALANTAE

FOUL by MOODY,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



